QUALITROL® T/Guard-2B System
Fiber Optic Temperature Monitoring System
Real time direct winding optical
temperature monitoring system
Direct mechanical and functional replacement for the Neoptix T/Guard2
Provides essential data during transformer heat run
Maximizes cooling efficiency with accurate hot spot temperature measurement
Optimizes loading dynamically without compromising transformer life

Power
Other
Ordering Codes
T/GUARD-2B
TG2 -           -SP      -EP      -R
SERIAL COM PROTOCOLS
0 = ASCII and Modbus (standard)
1 = ENHANCED: Includes DNP 3.0
and IEC 60870-5-101
9 = Other (specify)
ETHERNET PROTOCOLS:
0 = HTTP and Modbus
1 = Enhanced Smart grid protocols:
Includes DNP 3.0, IEC 61850 and
IEC 60870-5-104
9 = Other (specify)
RELAY BLOCK CABLE LENGTH:
0 = None (no relay block)
1 = 1 meter
2 = 2 meters (standard)
3 = 3 meters
9 = Other (specify)
NUMBER OF CHANNELS
Optical: Standard ST connector
Analog and power-in:
5.08 mm pitch connectors socket for headers with screw terminals
Ethernet and serial port: RJ-45
Relays: 19 pin circular connector
IEC 61000-4-11  Voltage dip
IEEE C37.90  Dielectric strength (high pot)
IEEE C37.90.1-2002  Fast transient
IEEE C37.90.1-2002  Oscillatory
FCC 47 CFR Part 15, Sub B
ICES-003 Issue 4, Feb 2004
10 = 10 channels
12 = 12 channels
14 = 14 channels
16 = 16 channels
04 = 4 channels
06 = 6 channels
08 = 8 channels